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Section (a)(4): 

 Section (a)(3): 

Quarterly Budget and Expenditure Reporting for all HEERF I, II, and III grant funds 

Institution Name: Date of Report: Covering Quarter Ending:  _________   PR 

Award Number(s): P425E__________________P425F__________________P425J__________________P425K__________________P425L______________

 P425M__________________P425N__________________P425Q __________________P425S__________________P425T________________

Final Report? տ (Only if you have exhausted ALL HEERF Grants)

Jackson State University

200070 203248 200079

$ 25,011,172.00 $ 75,399,034.00 $ 0.00
$ 20,530,993.00 $ 0.00

September 30

https://covid-relief-data.ed.gov/profile/entity/044507085

10/10/2022



OMB 

0 0 0

1,262 1,065 197 

$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

$ 18,505,613.08 $ 13,171,394.50 $ 5,334,218.58

$ 2,025,379.92
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What was the amount of 
Emergency Financial Aid 
Grants applied to satisfy 
student’s outstanding 
account balance upon 
receiving affirmative 
written 

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$2,012,592.68

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 1,771,506.98

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 

$ 241,085.70

$ 0.00
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What was the amount of 
Emergency Financial Aid Grants 
applied to satisfy student’s 
outstanding account balances? 
If funds were not used for this 
purpose, report $0. Include only 
amounts that benefited 
students who did directly 
receive Emergency Financial Aid 
Grants. 

HEERF (a)(3) Amount 
Disbursed (FIPSE & 
SAIHE & SSARP)3 

What was the amount disbursed 
directly to students as 
Emergency Financial Aid Grants? 
If funds were 
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upon receiving affirmative 
written consent from students 
to do so? If funds were not used 
for this purpose, report $0. 

HEERF Amount of 
Grants Disbursed 

What was the amount of grants 
disbursed to students through 
all HEERF funds? 

Average HEERF 
Amount Awarded 

Among students who received 
HEERF emergency financial aid 
grants, what was thlE re
f*
EMuaid 
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3) Institutional expenditures
a) Has your institution designated HEERF program funds for a specific purpose or budget objective in future quarters (for example, operation and

maintenance of plant, academic programs, residential programs, future institutional aid)?
i) If no, are HEERF program funds being held in the institution’s general fund for use as needed?

1.1. If no HEERF program funds are being held in the institution’s general fund, explain your institution’s approach (1,000 characters
maximum): 

ii) If yes, provide the amount designated for a specific purpose or budget objective by calendar year and HEERF program fund:

HEERF program fund Calendar year 2022 Calendar year 2023 Calendar year 2024 
(a)(1) Institutional Portion 

(a)(2) HBCUs, TCCUs, MSIs, SIP 
(a)(3) FIPSE, SAIHE, and SSARP 

b) Provide the total amount of HEERF funds expended during the reporting period on each of the following categories:

Category Amount in (a)(1) 
institutional dollars 

Amount in (a)(2) 
dollars, if 
applicable 

Amount in (a)(3) 
dollars, if 
applicable 

Explanatory Notes 

Providing additional emergency financial aid grants to students.4 

Covering student outstanding account balances for costs such as 
debt forgiveness, room, board, tuition, or fees. 

Indirect cost recovery/facilities and administrative costs charged 
on the grants. 

4 To support expenses related to the disruption f campus operations due to coronavirus consistent with applicable law. This includes eligible expenses under a student’s cost of 
attendance under CARES Act Section 18004(c), or any component of a student’s cost of attendance or for emergency costs that arise due to coronavirus, such as tuition, food, 
housing, health care (including mental health care), or childcare, per Section 314(c) of the Coronavirus Response and Relief Supplemental Appropriations Act, 2021 (CRRSAA), and 
Section 2003 of the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 (ARP). 

$ 2,802,043.02 $ 2,802,043.02 $ 0.00
$ 15,937,374.10 $ 15,937,374.10 $ 0.00

$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

$ 2,012,592.68 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

$ 0.00 $ 14,614.32 $ 0.00

All HEERF funds have been assigned a unique identifier for expenditure tracking purposes.

Yes
Yes
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Covering the cost of providing additional technology hardware to 
students, such as laptops or tablets, or covering the added cost of 
technology fees. 
Providing or subsidizing the costs of high-speed internet to 
students or faculty to transition to an 
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Providing or subsidizing mental health resources for students who   
are experiencing additional mental health needs as a result of the 
COVID-19 pandemic, such as increasing the supply, diversity, and 
cultural competency of mental health providers; connecting 
students to care; and investing in community services and creating 
a culture of wellness and support.7 
Conducting direct outreach to financial aid applicants about the 
opportunity to receive a financial aid adjustment due to the 
recent unemployment of a family member or independent 
student, or other circumstances, described in section 479A of the 
Higher Education Act of 1965.8 
Replacing lost revenue from all sources.9 

Other Uses of (a)(1) Institutional Portion funds. 

Quarterly Expenditures for Each Program 
Total of Quarterly Expenditures 

\ 

7 Note: Section 2003(5)(B) of the American Rescue Plan (ARP) requires that an institution use a portion of funds received under such Act to conduct direct outreach to financial aid 
applicants about the opportunity to receive a financial aid adjustment due to the recent unemployment of a family member or independent student, or other circumstances, 

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 2,012,592.68

$ 2,780,727.42

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 70,054.56

$ 768,134.74 $ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

Personnel Costs, 
Professional Services
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c) Estimate how much of the lost revenue reported above came from each of the following sources (if applicable):

Source of Lost Revenue Estimated Amount 
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Lease revenue 

Royalties 

Other operating revenue 

Total (a)(1) funds 

Total (a)(2) funds 

Total (a)(3)
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