## Quarterly Budget and Expenditure Reporting for all HEERF I, II, and III grant funds

Institution Name Jack	son State University	1	Date of Report 10/10/2022	Covering Quarter Ending: September 30	)
Award Number(s):	200070	203248	200079	P425L	
Р					
		\$ 25,011,172.00 Q \$ 20,530.993.00	\$ 75,399,034.00 \$ 0.00	\$ 0.00 -%	U

https://covid-relief-data.ed.gov/profile/entity/044507085

0 0 0

1,262 1,065 197

\$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00

\$18,505,613.08 \$13,171,394.50 \$5,334,218.58

\$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00

\$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$

\$2,012,592.68 \$ 1,771,506.98 \$ 241,085.70

\$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00

HEERF (a)(3) Amount			
Disbursed (FIPSE &			
SAIHE & SSARP) <sup>3</sup>			

HEERF Amount of Grants Disbursed	\$ 2,012,592.68	\$ 1,771,506.98	\$ 241,085.70
Average HEERF Amount Awarded	\$ 1,594.76	\$ 1,663.39	\$ 1,223.79

Yes	_	
	Yes	

All HEERF funds have been assigned a unique identifier for expenditure tracking purposes.

HEERF program fund	Calendar year 2022	Calendar year 2023	Calendar year 2024
	\$ 2,802,043.02	\$ 2,802,043.02	\$ 0.00
	\$ 15,937,374.10	\$ 15,937,374.10	\$ 0.00
	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00

Category	Amount in (a)(1) institutional dollars	Amount in (a)(2) dollars, if applicable	Amount in (a)(3) dollars, if applicable	Explanatory Notes
	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	
	\$ 2,012,592.68	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	
	\$ 0.00	\$ 14,614.32	\$ 0.00	

ſ			

	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00		
	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00		
	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00		
	\$ 0.00	\$ 70,054.56	\$ 0.00	Personnel Costs, Professional Services	
Quarterly Expenditures for Each Program	\$ 2,012,592.68	\$ 768,134.74	\$ 0.00		
Total of Quarterly Expenditures	\$ 2,780,727.42				

_			_	
COLL	rca nt	' I net	Reve	nua
JUU	I CC OI	LUSI	Neve	HUC

**Estimated Amount** 

Total (a)(1) funds	
Total (a)(2) funds	

Total (a)(3)